
Region Lead(s) Contact Mtg 1 Date Location
Region A - 
Western UP

WUPPDR Jerry Wuorenmaa, 
jwuorenmaa@wuppdr.org

June 28, 9:30 
a.m.-1 p.m.

Virtual

Region B - 
Central UP

CUPPAD Ryan Soucy, 
rsoucy@cuppad.org

June 26, 8:30 
a.m.-12:30 p.m.

Bay College, 
Escanaba

Region C - 
Eastern UP

EUP Regional 
Planning

Jeff Hagan, jshagan@eup-
planning.org

July 12, 
morning

TBD

Region D - 
Northwest

Housing North Yarrow Brown, 
yarrow@housingnorth.org

July 26, 
afternoon

Park Place Hotel, 
Traverse City

Region E - 
Northeast

Alpena Area 
Chamber of 
Commerce

Lenny Avery, 
lavery@alpenachamber.com

July 10, 9 a.m.-1 
p.m.

Aplex, Alpena

Region F - West 
Michigan

Housing Next Brooke Oosterman, 
brooke@housingnext.org

June 20, 1-4 
p.m.

Muskegon 
Community 
Foundation, 
Muskegon

Region G - East 
Central

East Michigan 
Council of 
Governments

Bill Ernat, bernat@emcog.org June 27, 12-4 
p.m.

Bay Arenac ISD, 
Bay City

Region H - East 
Michigan

GLS Region V Sheila Taylor, 
staylor2@geneseecountymi.go
v

July 11, 10 a.m.-
2 p.m.

Lapeer 
Township, 
Lapeer

Region I - South 
Central

Tri-County 
Regional 
Planning 
Commission

Nicole Baumer, 
nbaumer@mitcrpc.org; Emma 
Gilbert, egilbert@mitcrpc.org

TBD TBD

Region J - 
Southwest

W.E. Upjohn 
Institute

Emily Petz, Petz@upjohn.org June 29, 8:30 
a.m.-12:30 p.m.

KVCC – Groves 
Campus, 
Kalamazoo

Region K - 
Southeast

Community 
Action Agency

Toby Berry, tberry@caajlh.org June 28 
(morning)

TBD

Region L - 
Oakland

Alliance for 
Housing

Kirsten Elliott, 
kelliott@chninc.net

June 20, 9 a.m.-
12 p.m.

Troy

Region M - 
Macomb

Macomb 
County Dept. 
of Health & 
Community 
Services

Vicki Wolber, 
vicki.wolber@macombgov.org; 
Jennifer Meech, 
jennifer.meech@macombgov.
org

TBD TBD

Region N - 
Wayne

Wayne 
Metropolitan 
Community 
Action Agency

Courtney Hierlihy, 
chierlihy@waynemetro.org

June 23, 1-5 
p.m.

Wayne County 
Community 
College - 
Downriver 
Campus, Taylor



Region O - 
Detroit

Community 
Development 
Advocates of 
Detroit

Madhavi Reddy, 
Madhavireddy@cdad-
online.org

July 7, 8:30 a.m.-
12:30 p.m.

Virtual
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